OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS PENNINGTON COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE PLAN HEARING TUESDAY, APRIL 28th, 2020, 4:00 P.M.

The Pennington County Board of Commissioners met in the Pennington County Justice Center Board Room in Thief River Falls, MN, on Tuesday, April 28th, 2020 at 4:00 P.M. Members Present: Daryl Tveitbakk, Cody Hempel, Donald Jensen, Bruce Lawrence, and Neil Peterson. Members Absent: None.

Also present: County Engineer Mike Flaagan, County Auditor-Treasurer Kenneth Olson, TRF Times Reporter April Scheinoha, and TRF Radio News Reporter Grant Nelson.

Chairman Tveitbakk called the Hearing on the Five-Year Road & Bridge Plan to order.

County Engineer Mike Flaagan then reviewed the Five-Year Road & Bridge Plan by explaining each project in the plan year by year.

The County Board discussed the plan and it was suggested that the intersection of CSAH #28 and CSAH #27 be included in year five.

The County Engineer noted that with the reduction of driving seen as a result of the COVID-19 emergency we could see a reduction in County State Aid Highway funds in the future. The County Engineer will request action to approve the plan at the County Board meeting later today.

The hearing was closed at 4:20 p.m.

ATTEST:

Kenneth Olson, Auditor-Treasurer Pennington County Darryl Tveitbakk, Chairman Board of Commissioners